

Erratum

The figures in the *The Angle Orthodontist* (2010, Vol 80, No. 5, P. 884–888) are not in the correct order, **“A comparison of torque expression between stainless steel, titanium molybdenum alloy, and copper nickel titanium wires in metallic self-ligating brackets.”**

The correct order of the figures is as follows:

Figure 1 should be shown as Figure 3 (Average torque expression in SPEED™ brackets)

Figure 2 should be shown as Figure 1 (Average torque expression in Damon™ brackets)

Figure 3 should be shown as Figure 2 (Average torque expression in In-Ovation™ brackets)